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Lancaster, Pa. - Barley Snyder has announced a number of changes to some of its internal governance

committees.

On the firm's management committee, which is responsible for leadership of the firm and achievement of its

long-range goals, partner Donald Geiter was reelected to his second two-year term on the committee, and

partner Jennifer Craighead Carey was named to a two-year term on the committee, joining partners Salvatore

Anastasi and Paul Minnich and managing partner Jeff Lobach.

Craighead Carey replaces partner Kimberly Decker, who finished two terms of service on the committee at the

end of 2020.

On the firm's Litigation Practice Group, partner Matthew Hennesy takes over as the chair of the group. He

replaces partner Lauralee Baker, who had been the chair of the group since 2016.

Partner Jeremy Frey has been named to the firm's compensation committee, which determines salary levels

throughout the firm. He replaces partner Randy Moyer on the committee.

"Our leadership team successfully guided us through what may have been the most challenging time in our firm's

65-year history," Lobach said. "We can't thank them enough for all the work they did in 2020. Our leadership

committees serve an important purpose in directing the short-term and long-term visions of Barley Snyder, and we're

confident that the new team will continue to be a strong, positive influence on the direction of the firm." 

About Barley Snyder

Barley Snyder is a law firm based in central Pennsylvania with more than 100 attorneys practicing from offices located

in Lancaster, York, Reading, Harrisburg, Malvern, Hanover, Gettysburg and Schuylkill Haven, Pa., and Hunt Valley and

Columbia, Md. The firm serves businesses, individuals and organizations in all major areas of civil law including:

business, employment, immigration, employee benefits, finance & creditors' rights, intellectual property, litigation,

estate planning and administration, real estate, tax, construction, environment and energy, health care, education,

municipal authority, hospitality, senior living, cybersecurity and food and agribusiness. www.barley.com | 

@BarleySnyder

###

Barley Snyder Announces 2021 Leadership Changes | Barley Snyder - Page 1/3

mailto:msadowski@barley.com
https://www.barley.com/Donald-Geiter
https://www.barley.com/Jennifer-Craighead-Carey
https://www.barley.com/Salvatore-Anastasi
https://www.barley.com/Salvatore-Anastasi
https://www.barley.com/Paul-Minnich
https://www.barley.com/Jeffrey-Lobach
https://www.barley.com/Kimberly-Decker
https://www.barley.com/Matthew-Hennesy
https://www.barley.com/Lauralee-Baker
https://www.barley.com/Jeremy-Frey
https://www.barley.com/Randy-Moyer
https://www.barley.com/
https://twitter.com/BarleySnyder


:

Salvatore Anastasi

Partner

Tel: (610) 722-3899

Email: sanastasi@barley.com

Lauralee B. Baker

Partner

Tel: (717) 399-1525

Email: lbaker@barley.com

Jennifer Craighead Carey

Managing Partner

Tel: (717) 399-1523

Email: jcraighead@barley.com

Donald R. Geiter, J.D., M.S.L. (Cybersecurity Law & Policy), CIPP/US, CIPM

Partner

Tel: (717) 399-4154

Email: dgeiter@barley.com

Matthew M. Hennesy

Partner

Tel: (717) 399-1579

Email: mhennesy@barley.com
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Paul W. Minnich

Partner

Tel: (717) 852-4976

Email: pminnich@barley.com

Kimberly J. Decker

Partner

Tel: (717) 399-1506

Email: kdecker@barley.com

Jeffrey D. Lobach

Partner

Tel: (717) 852-4979

Email: jlobach@barley.com

Jeremy D. Frey

Partner

Tel: (717) 852-4983

Email: jfrey@barley.com

Randy R. Moyer

Partner

Tel: (717) 399-1520

Email: rmoyer@barley.com
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